504326231 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4372916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2010	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJ SERVICES COMPANY	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSA ACQUISITION LLC	
Street Address:	2929 ALLEN PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6007227
Patent Number:	6844296
Patent Number:	6849581
Patent Number:	6509300
Patent Number:	6626243
Patent Number:	6789619
Patent Number:	7066256
Patent Number:	6802373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

PATENT 504326231 REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25567-4-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROB SONESON	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED: 04/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 4 source=4-28-2010 - Merger - BJ Serv Co to BSA Acq LLC#page1.tif	

source=4-28-2010 - Merger - BJ Serv Co to BSA Acq LLC#page1.tif source=4-28-2010 - Merger - BJ Serv Co to BSA Acq LLC#page2.tif source=4-28-2010 - Merger - BJ Serv Co to BSA Acq LLC#page3.tif source=4-28-2010 - Merger - BJ Serv Co to BSA Acq LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0009

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BJ SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BSA ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BSA ACQUISITION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4725278 8100M

100437877

You may verify this certificate caline at corp. delawars, cov/suthver. shiml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7960931

DATE: 04-28-10

PATENT REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0010

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:51 FM 04/28/2010 FILED 05:49 PM 04/28/2010 SRV 100437877 - 4725278 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING BJ SERVICES COMPANY INTO BSA ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

BJ Services Company

Delaware

BSA Acquisition LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is BSA Acquisition

FOURTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

6450582 v4

LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSA Acquisition LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its name this 27° day of April, 2010.

BSA ACQUISITION LLC

By: Baker Hughes Incorporated, its sole member

Ву:

Chad C. Deaton
Chairman of the Board, President and
Chief Executive Officer, Baker Hughes

Incorporated

(Duly authorized officer)

Signature Page Certificate of Merger

> PATENT REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0012

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 08/28/2009 FILED 01:17 PM 08/28/2009 SRV 090817400 - 4725278 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BSA ACQUISITION LLC

This Certificate of Formation of BSA Acquisition LLC (the "LLC") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.)

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is BSA Acquisition LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 28th day of August, 2009.

Lorena Nichols, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 04/18/2017